PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sidney Ray Campbell	08/19/2011	
Andrew Thorpe Mount	08/19/2011	
Kristopher Lawrence Hett	08/19/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Right Weigh, Inc.	
Street Address:	22281 SW Munger Lane	
City:	Sherwood	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12215832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032246655

Email: heidi@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Kolisch Hartwell, PC

Address Line 1: 520 SW Yamhill St, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTW 301
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. Sabido

Total Attachments: 4

source=20110823 Assignment with SN RTW301#page1.tif

source=20110823 Assignment with SN RTW301#page2.tif

source=20110823 Assignment with SN RTW301#page3.tif

source=20110823 Assignment with SN RTW301#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026793 FRAME: 0358 **\$40.00** 1221

501635163

Attorney Docket No.: RTVV301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sidney Ray Campbell of Sherwood, Oregon, Andrew Thorpe Mount of Portland, Oregon, Kristopher Lawrence Hett of Portland, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in:

- a U.S. patent application entitled PORTABLE LOAD SCALE SYSTEMS, filed on August 23, 2010 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/402100; and
- an Australian patent application entitled PORTABLE LOAD SCALE SYSTEMS,
 filed on August 26, 2010 as Australian Patent Application Serial No. 2010903831;
- a New Zealand patent application entitled PORTABLE LOAD SCALE SYSTEMS, filed on August 26, 2010 as New Zealand Patent Application Serial No. 587596; and
- a U.S. patent application entitled PORTABLE LOAD SCALE SYSTEMS, to be filled as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/215832 (Attorney Docket No. RTW301, the serial number of which U.S. application I hereby authorize and request be added to the space above by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., when such serial number becomes known);
- including any provisional patent applications or nonprovisional patent applications which are claimed for priority by any patent application listed above;
 WHEREAS, Right Weigh, Inc., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Sidney Ray Campbell, Andrew Thorpe Mount, Kristopher Lawrence Hett have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Right Weigh, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial

Attorney Docket No.: RTW301

possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to

any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all

divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States

and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to Right Weigh, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and

to the same, for the sole use of Right Weigh, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Right Weigh, Inc., and its

successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we

are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention

and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered,

and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in

the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Right Weigh, Inc., or its

representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue,

substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to

cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Right Weigh, Inc., make all

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Right Weigh, Inc., and its

successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries.

REEL: 026793 FRAME: 0360

Attorney Docket No.: RTW301

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this / 🍍
day of August 2011. In Complete
Sidney Ray Caphobell 1 Witness: 1/2001 7/2001 (KRISTOPHER HETT)
Signature: Zulle Zulle
Name: <u>\{\RIS709\\\\ EX_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>
Address: 3252 Nw BAUER WOODS DE
City & State: <u> </u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of Avgust 2011. Andrew Interpret Mount
Witness:
Signature: PSV // //
Name: R. Scot MC-110ch
Address: 10095 NW Jack Lave

Attorney Docket No.: RTW301

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto	set my h	and this	<u> 12 </u>		m
day of	A191157	, 2011.						
			-30		Luzar	May 1	24	
			Krist	opher La	wrence f	lett		

Witness:

Signature:_

Name: Sidney Ray Canphall

Address: 22281 SW /10200 LN

City & State: <u>5horwood, 06-97140</u>